
Edmonton Police Service
Variance by Division

 the Period Ending August 31, 2025

Year to Date Annual Projection

PROFIT CENTER GROUP Variance Explanations Budget Actual Variance Var(%) Budget Actual Variance Var(%)
 Police Commission
P601101 1,245,871             1,208,481             37,390                  3% 1,857,372             

Hourly /Support -                       -                       -                       -                         Personnel 
Salaries 515,367                500,994                14,373                  3% 773,038                
Benefits 118,521                128,958                (10,437)                -9% 166,855                
Employee Allowances 7,760                   5,115                   2,645                   34% 11,640                  
Overtime 4,667                   1,516                   3,151                   68% 7,000                   7,000                   -                       
Court -                       -                       -                       -                         Personnel 
Stat -                       -                       -                       -                       
Other Personnel Costs -                       95,784                  (95,784)                -                       
Personnel Recoveries -                       -                       -                       -                       
Personnel 646,315                732,367                (86,052)                -13% 958,533                

Projection Variance
Materials & Supplies 1,690                   988                      702                      42% 2,290                   2,290                   -                       0%
Vehicle Costs -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
Furniture & Equipment 2,300                   16,991                  (14,691)                -639% 3,200                   16,991                  (13,791)                -431%
Contract & Services 429,097                262,139                166,958                39% 643,645                500,000                143,645                22%

Building Costs 95,207                  88,626                  6,580                   7% 142,810                142,810                -                       0%
Internal Services & Recoveries -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
Travel & Training 58,596                  88,044                  (29,448)                -50% 87,894                  111,044                (23,150)                -26%
Other General Costs 12,667                  19,350                  (6,683)                  -53% 19,000                  19,350                  (350)                     -2%
Non Personnel 599,556                476,139                123,417                21% 898,839                792,486                106,353                12%

Revenue -                       25                        25                        -                       -                       -                       

Total 1,245,871             1,208,481             37,390                  3% 1,857,372             

We will likely spend the full amount this year as we usually have unexpected expenses along the way.

Projection Explanations _____________________________________________________________

Divisional Commanders Approval ________________________________
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